Edgar Filing: FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MORTGAGE CORP - Form 10-K

99

- 79 -

Edgar Filing: FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MORTGAGE CORP - Form 10-K

100

Table of Contents

Recognizing that interest rate sensitivity may change with the passage of time and as interest rates change, Farmer
Mac assesses this exposure on a regular basis and, if necessary, readjusts its portfolio of assets and liabilities by:

• purchasing mortgage assets in the ordinary course of business;
• refunding existing liabilities; or

• using financial derivatives to alter the characteristics of existing assets or liabilities.

An important “stress test” of Farmer Mac’s exposure to long-term interest rate risk is the measurement of the sensitivity
of its Market Value of Equity (“MVE”) to yield curve shocks.  MVE represents management’s estimate of the present
value of all future cash flows from on- and off-balance sheet assets, liabilities and financial derivatives.  The
following schedule summarizes the results of Farmer Mac’s MVE sensitivity analysis as of December 31, 2008 and
December 31, 2007 to an immediate and instantaneous uniform or “parallel” shift in the yield curve.

Percentage Change in MVE
from Base Case

Interest Rate As of December 31,
Scenario 2008 2007

+ 300 bp -10.4% -10.6%
+ 200 bp -2.1% -6.3%
+ 100 bp 3.7% -2.5%
- 100 bp * -0.1%
- 200 bp * -1.4%
- 300 bp * -3.4%

* As of the date indicated, a parallel shift of the
U.S. Treasury yield curve by the number of
basis points indicated produced negative interest
rates for portions or all of this curve.

As measured by this MVE analysis, Farmer Mac’s long-term interest rate sensitivity remained at relatively low levels
despite the significant change in the yield curve that occurred during the year.  As of December 31, 2008, Farmer
Mac’s effective duration gap, another standard measure of interest rate risk that measures the difference between the
sensitivities of assets compared to that of liabilities, was minus 2.4 months, compared to plus 0.7 months as of